OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, GANJAM, BERHAMPUR.

CORRIGENDUM

Dated, the 20th February, 2025.

In continuation of the notices dated 19/02/2025, published in the District Court Web-site so also in the notice board of the District Court, Berhampur the last line may be read as "By order of the District Judge, Ganjam, Berhampur" instead of "By order of the District Recruitment Committee, Ganjam, Berhampur". The other things are remained unaltered.

Registrar, 20/02/2015 Civil Courts, Ganjam, Berhampur.

Memo No. 15 /dated 20/02/2025 Copy to:

- 1) The System Officer, District Court, Ganjam, Berhampur with a direction to upload the same in the District Court Website forthwith.
- 2) The Deputy Administrator, of PES, Berhampur with a direction to affix the same in the District Court Notice Board.

Registrar, 20/01/2015 Civil Courts, Ganjam, Berhampur.

Memo No. 16 /dated 20/02/2025

Copy to the District Informatics Officer, National Informatics Centre (NIC), Ganjam Collectorate, Chhatrapur for information with a request to upload the same in the District Portal of Ganjam.

Registrar, 2010112015 Civil Courts, Ganjam, Berhampur.